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The Clearwater County Sheriff's Office cannot represent that the information is current, accurate or complete. This information

listed attempts to update every 60 minutes. The offense(s) listed may be the initial booking charge or an amended charge.

They are not an admission of guilt, nor do they guarantee a conviction of any/all charges listed. All parties are innocent until

proven guilty in a court of law. Information contained herein should not be relied upon for any type of legal action. Persons

may use false identification information. True identity can only be confirmed through fingerprint comparison.

MUGSHOT LAST, FIRST NAME
BOOKING DATE /

TIME
CHARGES FOR ALL HOLD REASONS

BURNS, CONRAD

Male

24

01/17/26 13:39

609.24 - Simple Robbery - Arrest of Adult - 2 counts 609.245.2 -

Aggravated Robbery-2nd Degree - Arrest of Adult 169A.20.1(2)

- Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of

Controlled Substance - Arrest of Adult 169A.25.1(a) - Traffic -

DWI - Second-Degree Driving While Impaired; 2 or more

Aggravating Factors - Arrest of Adult 609.2242.1(2) - Domestic

Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to Inflict

Bodily Harm on Another - Arrest of Adult - 2 counts 609.223.1 -

Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm - Arrest of Adult

FOX, TRISTAN

Male

27

05/15/25 22:14

169.791.2(a) - Driver Must Carry Proof of Insurance when

Operating Vehicle 629.75.2(c) - Domestic Abuse No Contact

Order - Violate No Contact Order - within 10 years of previous

conviction - Arrest of Adult 609.352.2a(2) - Engage in Electronic

Communication Relating or Describing Sexual Conduct with

Child. 609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle -

Arrest of Adult

Total Records: 17

Updated 01/21/2026 at 2:00
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HALLAND, KEITH

Male

51

05/31/25 20:13

169A.25.1(b) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While

Impaired; Refuse to submit to chemical test - Arrest of Adult

171.24.5 - CANCIPS-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public

safety - Arrest of Adult 169A.20.1(2) - Traffic - DWI - Operate

Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Controlled Substance - Arrest

of Adult

INGERSOLL, KOLE

Male

28

12/14/25 14:18

169A.20.1(2) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under

Influence of Controlled Substance - Arrest of Adult 169A.20.1(5)

- Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration

0.08 Within 2 Hours

JEROME, JAMIE

Male

41

03/21/25 12:07

609.343.1a(h)(iii) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree -

Contact under 16; Significant relationship - Multiple acts - Arrest

of Adult 609.343.1a(g) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree

- Contact under 16 - Significant relationship - Arrest of Adult

609.343.1a(e) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree -

Contact under 14 - Actor > 36m older - Arrest of Adult

609.342.1a(h)(iii) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-

Penetration under 16/ Significant rel-Multiple acts - Arrest of

Adult 609.342.1a(g) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree -

Penetration or Contact under 16 - Significant relationship -

Arrest of Adult 609.342.1a(e) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st

Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14 - Actor > 36m older -

Arrest of Adult 609.342.1a(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st

Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact under 14-Fear Great

Bodily Harm - Arrest of Adult

LAFRINIERE, JODY

Male

56

01/09/26 08:52

169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving While

Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors - Arrest of Adult

169A.20.1(7) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any

Amount Schedule I/II Drugs/metabolite; Not cannabis/hemp -

Arrest of Adult

LIDSTROM, SCOTT

Male

55

01/18/26 16:18
171.24.5 - CANCIPS-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public

safety - Arrest of Adult

LOGAN,

CHRISTYAN

Male

25

09/21/25 11:07 609.19.2 - Murder - 2nd Degree - Without Intent - Arrest of Adult
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MATHISON, GARY

Male

40

01/16/26 15:52

169A.20.1(7) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any

Amount Schedule I/II Drugs/metabolite; Not cannabis/hemp -

Arrest of Adult 169A.20.1(7) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor

Vehicle - Any Amount Schedule I/II Drugs/metabolite; Not

cannabis/hemp - Arrest of Adult

NEWLAND-

STILLER, GABRIEL

Male

23

09/11/25 18:50

609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

609.582.1(a) - Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-

Accomplice Present 624.713.1(2) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm

- Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence

609.245.1 - Aggravated Robbery-1st Degree 609.52.2(a)(1) -

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

624.713.1(2) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or

Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence 624.713.1(2) -

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated

Delinquent for Crime of Violence

ORTLEY, ERNEST

Male

50

10/09/25 19:16

171.24.5 - CANCIPS-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public

safety 169A.20.2(2) - Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to

chemical test; Blood or urine as required by search warrant -

Arrest of Adult 609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor

Vehicle - Arrest of Adult 171.24.5 - CANCIPS-Driving after

cancellation-inimical to public safety - Arrest of Adult 609.487.6

- Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than a Motor

Vehicle - Arrest of Adult 171.24.5 - CANCIPS-Driving after

cancellation-inimical to public safety - Arrest of Adult

RAMSRUD, PAUL

Male

21

01/02/26 18:21

609.344.1a(b) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree -

Penetration; Victim 14 - 15 Actor > 24m older 609.352.2a(1) -

Solicit Child or Believe to be a Child Through Electronic

Communication to Engage in Sexual Conduct 617.247.4(b)(3) -

Possess child sexual abuse material; Minor under 14

609.344.1a(b) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree -

Penetration; Victim 14 - 15 Actor > 24m older - Arrest of Adult

RICO, CRAIG

Male

37

01/18/26 18:24

171.24.5 - CANCIPS-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public

safety - Arrest of Adult 171.306.6(c) - Ignition Interlock -

Licensed individual operate motor vehicle w/out ignition interlock

- Arrest of Adult 169A.24.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - First-Degree

DWI;w/in 10 yrs of 3 or more qualified prior impaired driving

incidents - Arrest of Adult 169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate

Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Alcohol - Arrest of Adult
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STEVENS, LUCAS

Male

29

10/31/25 19:28

609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property 609.605.1(b)(8) -

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year 609.821.2(1) -

Financial Transaction Card Fraud-Use-No Consent 609.487.6 -

Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other Than a Motor Vehicle

- Arrest of Adult 609.582.1 - Burglary-1st Degree - Arrest of

Adult

THOMPSON,

KAITLYN

Female

22

12/12/25 17:34
609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon - Arrest of

Adult

TURNER, JODY

Male

61

12/09/25 15:05

609.50.1(1) - Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal

Process - Arrest of Adult 609.72.1(1) - Disorderly Conduct -

Brawling or Fighting - Arrest of Adult 609.605.1(b)(7) -

Trespass-Return to Property-To Harass/Abuse/Threat - Arrest

of Adult

VANDENBOOGART,

DOUGLAS

Male

41

12/24/25 18:22

169A.20.1(7) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Any

Amount Schedule I/II Drugs/metabolite; Not cannabis/hemp

171.24.5 - CANCIPS-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public

safety - Arrest of Adult 169A.20.1(2) - Traffic - DWI - Operate

Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Controlled Substance

169A.24.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - First-Degree DWI;w/in 10 yrs of 3

or more qualified prior impaired driving incidents - Arrest of

Adult
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